JOHN H.MODARE
STEPHEN C. STEELE
WILLIAM R. JOHNSONT
ROBERT D. INGRAM T
. BRIAN O'NEIL

6. PHILLIP BEGGS
ELDON L. BASHAM
MATTHEW . HOWARD

{

Moore INGRAM JOHNSON & STEELE

BRIAN D. SMITH
HARRY R. TEAR HIl
W. TROY HART?
JEFFREY A. DAXE
JOYCE W. HARPER"
AMY K. WEBER

KiM A ROPER
TARA C. RIDDLE

2 LIMITED LIABILITY PARTNERSHIP
WWW_MLIS.COM

192 ANDERSON STREET
MARIETTA, GEORGIA 30060

TELEPHONE (770) 429-1499
TELECOPIER (770) 429-8531

BILLING ADDRESS

KAS! A, WHITAKER

MICHOLAS J. PETERSON®
JAMES D. WALKER It
CHRISTOPHER D. GUNNELS®
JENNIFER 5. WHITE*

AYAN.G. PRESCOTT

RICARDO J. DsMEDEIROS
BRETT A. MILLER .
CHRISTOPHER C. MINGLEDORFF

STAYCE M. BURKHART™
CLAY 'S, DDANIEL

C. DAMON GUNNELS
GRAHAM E, MCDONALD
KARINE 4. POLIS
PHILLIE &. GOMBAR®
SARAH 5. GRANT

OF COUNSEL:

JERE C.SMITH . . " KELL! L. WDLK ’
e e P.0. BOX 3305 = MARIETTA, GEORGIA 30061

CLAYTON O, CARMACK TANYVA L. CROSSE® - A JAMES D. BUSCK® JOHN L. SKELTON, st
KEVIN 8. CARLOCK * AOBEAT W, BHOWN I TENNESSEE OFFICE COLE B. STINSON*™ .

+ ; 2 :
ALEXANDER T. GALLOWAY Ii VICTOR P. VALMUS CEDAR RIDGE OFFICE PARK, SUITE 453 su(z;wue £ Ha«:ﬁ;sou ¢ ALSDADUTITED W
J. KEVIN MOORE - SHANE MAYES 4D N. CEDAR BLUFF ROAD » KNCXVILLE, TENNESSEE * 37523 ANGELA D. CHER - ALSOADMITTED INRL
RODNEY AL McCOLLOCH ANGELA H. SMITH CAREY E. ATKINS” . ALSO ADMILIER IR KM
SUSAN 5 STUART OPHELIA v: CHAN . TELEPHONE (265) 692-3038 CHARLES PlEm:E‘D . = ALSD AWTTTED N N
DANIEL A LANDIS® OARRELL L. 5UTTO! TELECOFIER (865) £92-307% BRANDON C. HAR - c FTTED, O

November 9, 2007

Steven J. Lachterman, Esq.
848 Brickell Avenue, Suite 750
Miami, Florida 33131

Re:  Claim of Elan Feldman d/b/a J&J Refrigeration
Supply Co.: Claim No.: P50514307301

Dear Mr. Lachterman:

Please let this correspondence serve as a request for indemnification of our client,
Comcast of Miami, Inc., from your client, Florida Sol Systems, Inc., for property :
damages incurred at 1050 N.W. 21st Street, Miami, Florida 33127, as a result of work
performed by Florida Sol. We appreciate you taking the time in speaking with us about |
the matter earlier this week. We understand that you have had very little involvement
with this situation up until now outside of our “voucher” letters requesting
indemnification. Unfortunately, given recent developments and the history of this
matter, we believe your client is at a significant risk of major exposure. Assuch, we: =
would like to take this opportunity to lay out the “bare bones” of this matter and-attempt
to resolve the case before it takes a turn for the worse.

WORK PERFORMED BY FLORIDA SOL

On June 2, 2004, your client, Florida Sol, undertook to install an aerial cable wire
at 1025 N.W. 20th Street, Miami, Florida 33127. This work was done pursuant to the
Master Constriicton Agreement in place between Comcast of Miami, Inc. and Florida
Sol Systems, Inc.

During installation, not only did Florida Sol run the cable wire physically across
and touching the roof of J&J Refrigeration Supply Company located at 1050 N.W. 21st
Street, Miami, Florida 33133, without the consent or knowledge of the owner of that
establishment, Elan Feldman, it actually anchored the wire to the roof of building. A




i i

. MOORE INGRAM JOHNSON & STEELE

Steven J. Lachterman
November g, 2007
Page 2

copy of documents supporting the claim that Florida Sol performed this work is
attached as Exhibit "A".

DAMAGES INCURRED BY MR. FELDMAN

As a result of Florida Sol's improper anchoring of the cable wire to Mr. Feldman's
roof, Mr. Feldman and his business suffered significant damage to the structure and
contents of the bmldmg Ultimately, the anchor loosened causing the cable wire to whip
in high winds causing the roof to tear and become structura]ly unsound. Unfortunately,
much of this damage was caused just prior to heavy rains and winds associated with
multiple hurricanes that came through the Miami area; further exacerbating the -
problem.

Mr. Feldman has provided an appraisal of the cost of repairing and/or replacing -
the damaged roof, as well as an estimate for the replacement cost of damaged or :
destroyed property contained within the building. A copy of this appraisal is attached ag
Exhibit "B" for your review. The total estimate for replacement value comes to

$554,843.28.
DUTY TO INDEMNIFY

The Master Construction Agreement entered into between Comecast of Miami,
Inc. and Florida Sol Systems, Inc. on June 1, 2003, provides that Florida Sol shall
indemnify and hold harmless Comecast from any and all claims, judgments, liabilities,
and damages arising out of or in connection with the performance, negligence or other
wrongdoing on the part of Florida Sol, its employees, agents, servants or 5
representatives. Section 15 of the Contract entitled: "Indemnification”, lays out Flonda
Sol's indemmnification duties in detail. A-copy ofthis contract: is attachred to this
correspondence as Exhibit "C" for your reference.

Itis clear that any and all damages sustained by Mr. Feldman and his business is.
the result of the work performed by Florida Sol and, as such, Florida Sol owes a duty to
Comcast of Miami, Inc. to indemnify it for the claims now being asserted by Mr.
Feldman.

. According to our records, Florida Sol has been put on notice of this claim and
Comeast's intent to request indemnification. A copy of previous correspondence
regarding this matter is attached as Exhibit "D".




fM:ami Dade Cable Telecommunications Licensing

FILENUMBEF| [DATE TIME COMPANY l PROBLEM '
13993 2/ 147200 9:01 Comcast (Miami) Your rool was damaged by a Coricast cable going
- over your private property. You have been
. working with Comcast's insurance company and
SALUT. | | FIRSTNAME LASTNAME HOMEPHONE they want you to sign a releasc that doesn't cover
Mr. lan Feldman (305) 324-8555 the damages and allows them to continue {o be on
= - our private property. Since it is 4 violation of
ADDRESS BUSPHORE %ounxgy Codcpto %e 0):1 your private property
E) 50 NW2J Strect - without your consent, you wan{ Comcast'to
CITY STATE iZIPCODE remove the cable immediately. You also want
Mmml } FL 33127 Comcast to providoe fair compensation for all of
T the damnages they have caused with their itiegal
— cable placement.
CODET| |CODEZ 00053 Dtsﬁi—cT\
G i O
DATEZ JUSTIFY CREDIT
4/27/200 Justified
RESPONSE | COMMENTS

02/ 14/06 - Cablcs have bccn removed
|from roof.

o

02/14/06-Complainl came from Manager's office via cmail. Gave to Wosley for
response, Gave to Duran to issue warning for cablc placement. Also gave to Kersi al
the City for follow-up. Ses hard copy for more information...Dave,
02/14/06-12:50:04 PM-Louts advises that the cable is now ofl o his rool, I advised
Jon...Dave, '
2/21 Mr F 1Rt msg on 2/17 about comcast; I called him back and left a msg w/ his
secretary,.. duran

02/28/06 09:54:32 AM L, Duran adviscd cons was helped by us the same day of
complaint, however, this is now an insurance issue with comcast and an aliorncy is
contacting and dealing with customer regarding bis claim. ab

03/05/06 - Contacted consumer regarding repairs, No progress. He does not wanl (o
hire an attorncy. CSD should fine Comcast...JW

03/06/06 - Conlacted Comcast regarding repairs to building. Left message. TW
03/30/06 - Left message for Feldman regarding repairs. JW

03/31/06 - Left message for Comcast regarding repairs. JW

04/19/06 - Spolce with Feldman regarding repairs - No progress wilh Comcast. Why
can't we help him by pulling pressurc on Comecast?IW

04/20/06 - LcR message with Comeast. JW

04/27/06 - Consumer faxed contact information for Comcast's attorney,

04/27/06 - Spoke with Comeast's atiorney. He spectalizes in tnsurance fraud and will
not discuss amy details of Feldman case.




072605

ANDERA LON

I HAVE HAD PROBLEMS WITH MY ROOF I SENT PEOPLE TO REPAIR ROOF AND
WAS TOLD THAT AWIRE -

HAD CUT INTO ROOF AND WATER WENT THOUGH WICH FROM THE HEAT LIFTED THE
PAPER IN PLACES.

| DID NOT KNOW WHAT THEY-WERE TALKING ABOUT AND FOUND A WIRE ON MY ROOF.
I CALLED EVERYONE TO FIND OUT WHAT THE WIRE WAS AND HAD NO LUCK UNTIL
BELL SOUTH REPRESENTATIVE SAID IT IS CABLE WIRE.

| THEN.WENT TO THE-COMCAST OFFICE TQ WHIGH A REPRICENTATIVE FOLLOWED ME
OUT AND SAID THE THE CABLE WAS DUE TO CABLE THEFT AND THAT THEY DO NOT
DUE THIS TYPE OF WORK. | THEN WENT TO MY NEIGHBOR AND ASKED THEM HOW
DARE THEY STEAL CABLE AND DAMAGE MY ROOF N THE PROSSES TO WHICH THEY
CAME OUT WITH A BILL TO WHICH THEY PAY FOR CABLE.

BOTTOM LINE , HOW DARE YOU ENTER MY PROPERTY WITH OUT MY PERMISSION ,

DAMAGE MY PROPERTY TELL ME YOU ARE NOT AT FAULT. USE MY PROPERTY FOR
YOU PROFITES ILLIGALLLY ,

~ 'SHAME ON YOU AS A UTILITY , YOU SHOULD SET EXAMPLES OF DOING THINGS THE
- RIGHT: WAY .

PLEASE ANSWER ME ABOUT THIS ISSUE WITHOUT LIES

ELAN FELDMAN '

1050 WHAREHOUSE CORP
1050 NW 21 ST ST , |
MIAMI , FLA 33127 ' ‘ |

305 324 8555

CC DAVID SOLOMON
FEDERAL COMUNICATIONS COMMISSION

CC SHi RLY CONOVER
COMAST COMUNICATION

CC THOMAS NATION

~ COMCAST

CC DOUG GASTON

CC TERRY BIENSTOCK
COMCAST - i

CC ANDERA LON - ' |

CC PETER NEGRETE




X x x  COMMUNICATION RESULT REPORT ( JUL. 26. 2005 10:19AM ) x x x

FAX HEADER: JJ/PB/COLDFLOW 3053251966

L PR
TRANSMITTED/STORED : JUL. 26. 2005 10: 19AM
FILE MODE OPTION ADDRESS RESULT PAG
440  MEMORY TX T soss7setse T

3055758158 ok 0T

REABON (FOR ERROGR e e e e e e e e e s e
E -7 MANG. "UP OR LINE FATL B2 BUSY
E—3) NGO ANIWER E-42) NGO Facsim -
! £ - S LB oIV 21N
11309—2 CONMECT 1O
EI Comeast

Date: JULY 5, 2005
1306 NVV 71ty & . 1
Miimrai FL 351565850 A,;’ggtug‘tjg; 3222%00440535535
: ‘ Total Balance: $131.13

Bie Datg: UPON RECEIPT
'I"lll’llrlllll'llf‘ll'l!!ll’llll’II'!!llrvllllfl!lll]l"lltll‘

~ -
TV M
Do (comcast

MIAMIH FL . 33127-4508

STAY CONNECTED!

. FRIENDLY RENMINDER THAT YQUR PAYMENT HAS NOT BEEN REGEIVEDR

Rear Arie! Sanchexz,

VWe sire-writing you today because we have not received the balance gdus of $131.13 to
kedp your account in good standing and ta avoid service Interruption,

Please nate, that if paymesnt Is not received within seven days, your account may ba
subject toa service interruption fee and a service restoration fos. You can avold these
fess by mailing your payment using the payment stub balow {(we are not responsible for
paymente mailéd and not received by the servies Interfuption date). Also, for vour
sonvaniafhice, you may pay at one of our convenlent Payiyignt Centers listad below or you
can novy pay over the phone using your checking actount ar VISA®, Call (305) 232-8132
now to make your payment, (Other major eredit cards aceepted.) If your payment has

already. bean sent, plesse disregard this notice and sccept our agpraeciation for your
caoperation. .

At Comaeast, wa ook forward to serving all your home entertainment needs and
appreciate your patronage. Thank you for being a valued customerl]

Sinceraly,

e GRS

Payment Centers

Mokth Dado

‘ . Hollywood MRk
10601 NW 2nd Avenue 4571 Sheridan Street - 1308 NW 7 Avenue
8:00 a.m. - 6:00 p.m. Monday - Friday  B:00 aum. ~ 8:00 p.m. Monday - Friday  B:00 a.m. - 5:00 pam. Monpday - Friday
8:00 a.m. - 5:00 p.m. Batunday 8:0¢ am. - 5300 pn. Satundzay B:30 am. - 5:00 pah. Ssturday

Hallandale
200 B, Dixia Highway
8:00 a.m. - 5:30 p.m. Monday - Friday

Hialenh

2151 W. 6204 Sirest

8:00 am. - 5:00 p.m. Monday - Friday
10:00 am. - 2:00 p.m. Sziurday

Coral Sables Houth Dade

388 Minores Avenue 7404 SW 117 Avenue

B130 a.m, ~ B:00 p.m. Mosday - Fridey 9:00 a.m. - 8:00 p.m. Monday - Friday
(cloged 1:00 ~ 2:00phm) 10:00 a.m, - 2:00 p.m. Salurdagy
0:00 =muam. - 2:00 p.mi. Baturday

! . X PARTVIVA MM UOBIBAI00TY TV
A A TForbenan By Edenein Acm ol D entxmwrn WL RS B vt et Foer Braarmest B roae evoos invor., o8 o




. WAREHOUSE 1050 CORP NOV 25 2005
DESK OF ELAN FELDMAN (PRES)

1050 NW 21 ST

MIAMI, FL 33127

305 324-8555

305 325-1966 FAX

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN,
REGARDING CLAIM P50514307301

THISIS A BRIEF HISTORY OF WHAT I HAVE BEEN THROUGH.

MY ROOF WAS DAMAGED IN I HOPE ERROR BY YOUR CLIENT COMCAST.
COMCAST PUT ME INTOUCH WITH DARON RICHARDS

WHO WAS MORE THAN NICE. AN APPRAISER WAS SENT TO APPRAISED
PROPERTY VERY KNOWLEGABLE. THINGS WERE BEING DONE SWIFTLY
AND NICE. THEN I WAS NOT ABLE TO GET HOLD OF DARON. I THEN
RECEIVED A CALL FROM LINDSEY SAYING THAT SEE IS TAKING OVER THE
ACOUNT . TIME HAS DRAGED OUT .PROMISSES OF CHECKS TO GIVE FOR
DEPOSITS NEVER CAME . AS OF YET I HAVE RECEIVED NOTHING, NO
MONEY NO OFFERS NOTHING SENT OR ANYTHING IN WRITING. I HAVE
LOST CONFEDENCE IN YOU AND COMCAST.

I now feel that I have been treated unfair but as to give the benefit of
miscommunication or an opportunity to allow you to show your intent to be
correct, I will allow and revert to my original request, take care of the roof. I
therefore and always wanted to give Comcast and or Liberty Mutual the
right to hire company of their choosing to replace or repair at their expense
roof. I expect a roof of equal or better than originally had. Installed to local
codes and warranties to be installed without defect in workmanship or
materials. ‘I do not believe that this is unreasonable.

%%(ﬁeog)




EE

;;-NATI‘)NAL LIABILITY FIELD CLAIMS MS L
" HELMSMAN MANAGEMENT SERVICES, INC. ' - (&o

P.0.BOX 100058 . | = e o Helmsman
DULUTH GA 30096-9358 - ¥ Management.
- Services, Inc.

MIAMI FL 33127:4514

Claimant; - FELDMAN,ELAN o - . x

Claim Number: P 505-143073-01 -
Customer: ~ COMCAST CORPORATION

Date of Loss: 07/25/2005
Dear FELDMAN ELAN

This letter i isa follow up to the conversation we had regarding the damages to the roof of your bulldmg As
discussed, we offered you the $49,433.83 for the repairs with a signed release. At that time, you denied the
offer stating you could not get the roof repaired for that amount.

If you decide to accept this offer, please contact me and I will send a release to you. Once the signed release
is received, a check wﬂl be sent to you for this amount.

Sincerely,

LINDSEY-L WILLIAMS
SR CLAIMS REP, CM

Con'esbohdence Copy # 976942780 PC0014.00 ] Page 1




-WAREHOUSE 1050 CORP DEC 02 2005
DESK OF ELAN FELDMAN (PRES)

1050 NW 21 ST

MIAMI, FL 33127

305 324-8555 |

305 325-1966 FAX

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN AND OR LLINDSEY WILLIAMS
REGARDING CLAIM P50514307301
COMCAST CORPORATION

HAVE RECEIVED YOUR LETTER POSTDATED 24 HOURS AFTER YOU
RECEIVED MY FAX.

IT WOULD MAKE MY LIFE EASIER IF YOU DO THE REPAIRS.

AS OF YET. I HAVE NOT RECEIVED AN OFFER. YOU DID NOT SEND ME
ANYTHING SHOWING HOW YOU GOT TO THIS PRICE, AS 1 DO NOT KNOW.
WHAT YOU ARE PAYING FOR. A RELEASE IS A CONTRACT THAT YOU ARE
ASKING ME TO SIGN AND AGREE WITHOUT REVIEWING. GIVE ME ALL THE
INFORMATION PLEASE. WHAT YOU ARE DOING IS TELLING ME NOW THAT

YOU HAVE MADE AN OFFER BUT NEVER GIVE THE DETAILS OF YOUR
OFFER. '

ELAN FELDMAN PRES

(2=

LR




{Comecast.

S Wi s Qe Digh cDEE Bnnenas
Frge"s Ubeo Smain Marme Sslimers S loamesy som

TRy (heersio by 3ot
Bl Peddean

WSS MW 2
hfrgms FLIZ3127

Drmar Min Feldmen

T l:.szr iz io regponEe to vour Tequess direceed to Bethany Spivey for zddinons)
Zpoveisal Compaties and W0 NNy Qe tepending The insurEnes policy

o prier anoraised coompentes ersr Frunies. PO Rox 141248,
10 WY &0 Ane, Sidte 200 Misrmd Lekss, FL 233034

compeEnies have Sxteansive SXOmmenss '.::::_m-_z CorTmmeTTaAl oropssty damass
TE'BZI:":@E&GCTB:IL'_ Eindly conlirm s heve -—-"Er::_...'m&at v edhich Spo
selected. (e o ;.:;rnf::i wd Wil 5 :t:{iuat t.h:
E”:E:it&ﬂi&n ir sehedul sl we will ¢

| rrpmies DUt R

r = =

rﬁ_-lf"‘ 2ol the 51"..53"""”‘-"15 salzzed 10 the mood ‘2*’1~’e‘*—‘~:é OF TLIRRNZES W MY gAY

o f 2L . P
.v.—-ﬂ'.yz of the 5?.,51 SEDE infoos

R revizuand, AL Sormmemtatios

N o-\.s l"w 11 iz
a . . e
L TWR ARTINRIGET (07 e

T"ae inemranes sofloy v recs
refdeeied Srom ohe dpei E_"'L'v* :v:n?r“ iz

a0 Wi wWe aTe ﬁf.\': e 10
r- e E"f teqns : 211 He «-::x"c;c “';a




Comcast | © July 24, 2008
One Comcast Center

Philadelphia, PA 19103-2838

Att:David Cohen Executive Vice President

David Cohen Exécutive Vice President

My doors have always been open to Comcast to resolve this problem .If you wish to
explain what is going on I would be willing to meet whenever mutually agreeable and
wherever. Enclosed are pictures appraisals checks bills on CD. Call if you need anything.

Elan Feldman pres
Warehouse 1050, Corp.
1050 NW 21 St -
Miami Fla. 33127

305 545 6666




Dear Marna Salimena,

I enclose appraisal of the damages by PDA. I sent to
Bethany signed release of yours with the amount changed to
reflect the amount on the appraisal and a 10 day limit since I did
not receive the payment of the first appraisal timely. I will forgive
business interruption, interest, rent, otfice, furniture, equipment
and inventory to end this. Please arrange to have one of the two
releases sent back with check .This offer is good only if paid
timely. If you should need anything please feel free to contact me.

Thank You

Elan Feldman (President)

Warehouse 1050
1050 NW 21 St
Miami, Florida 33127
305 545 6666




File #: P505-143073-01

Elan Feldmanivs Comcasﬁ Corporation
| |
NOTICE AND{RELEASE AND SETTLEMENT OF CLAIM

i
|

For the sole consideration of FIVE HUNDRED FIFTEEN THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED
THIRTY SIX(5515,836.00) the undersia‘ned hereby releases and forever discharges Comecast Corporation
and all subsidiaries and entities, Helmsman Management Services, and Liberty Mutual Insurance
Company, Liberty Mutual Fire Insurance Company, Liberty Insurance Corporation and any
subsidiary or affiliate thereof in The Lﬂberty Mutual Group, and all other persons, firms and
corporations from all claims and demand, rights and causes of action of any kind the undersigned
now has or hereafter may have on account of or in any way growing out of Personal Injuries known
or unknown to me/us at the present tlme and Property Damage resulting or to result from an
occurrence which happened on or abou’s 7/25/05, and do hereby covenant to indemnify, defend and
save harmless the said party or parties fp:om and against all claims, demands and any costs
whatsoever including attorneys fees and litigation costs on account of or in any way growing out of
said occurrence or its results both to pefson and property. This release expresses a full and
complete SETTLEMENT of a liability ¢ claimed and denied, regardless of the adequacy of the above
consideration, and the acceptance of this release shall not operate as an admission of liability on the
part of anyone nor as an estoppel, waiver or bar with respect to any claim the party or parties
released may have against the undersigned. It is further agreed that the following NOTICE has been
read by me/us before signing this release:

NOTICE: Any outstanding liens will be the sole responsibility of the plaintiff and will be paid out
of the aforementmned proceeds. :

Dated August 27, ;2008
NOT VALID UNLES:S SIGNED AND PiAID WITHIN TEN(10) DAYS

Witness my hand énd seal.

Witness' Signature Signature

Witness' Signature : Signature




Repl. Cost Depr. ACY OF RO
Reroove Door, [nicrior, Prc-Hhub 1 LA & §17.24 317.24 $0.00 $17.21
Remove Door, Interior, Pre-Hung Panel, LEA T $28.23 $2823 20 00 £23.23
w/Casing
Replase Door, Interior, Pre- Hum:, Panel, LEA @ 3545039 £233.39 U QU $233.39
wiCasing
Clean Door, Inierior, Pre-Hung, Panel, LEA @ 386 $R.6% $0.00 58 68
w/Casing |
Painl Door, Interigr, Pre- Hung, Panel, 1 EA @ $43 $45 59 $0.00 545 59
w/Cusing w
Remove Paneling, Prefinished 368 SF iy $0.27 $99.36 $0.00 $09 35
Replace Puncling, Prefinished 3864 SF @ §1.34 $356.42 Marerial
' ! 568 ST @ $0.77 $283.3G Labor
$839.78 $0.00 5839.78
Counter Area Total §7.R0OR R $0 60 $2.898 64
Coverage - Building Totals $496,603.1¢6 50,60 $496,603.16
Semmary
Repl Cost Depr. ACY
; Estimate Totals $496,603.16 $0.00 $496,605.16
Less Amount Not Subject To Overheud & Profit (§427.913.34) $0.00 ($427.913.39
Amount Subject To Gverhend & Profit 365,620 & S0 00 $68.689.82
. Centractor's Overhead (10%) $6.868.9% $0.00 $6.868.98
Sub-Total $75,558.80 $0.00 $75,558.80
Contractor's Profit (18%) £7.555.38 $0.00 §7.555.88
: Sub-Total $43,114.68 $0 0G $83,114.6%
Amount Not Subject To Overheed & Profit $427.013.34 $0.00 $427.913.34
| Total With Overhead & Profit 5511,028.02 $0.00 $515,028.02
miami 54.808.29 $0.00 $4.808.29
Lotal With Tax $315.836.3) $0.00 $515,%36.31
Less Dcduu.nbh. Applicd (80.00 Maximum) 50.00 $0.00
Net Claim $515,836.31 R0.60 §515,836.31

A copy of this document do-es not constitute a seillemeant of thus claurn.

cornpany approval / %/Z/_\
Accepted by Q/
Price Database LEgend |

All pnices from TCDOS AO’J

w = Write-in
* = Modified

The above figures are subject 1o insurance

Adjusier Summary (MS/B 0120)
Tst ID 4 737-808-0060 ’

- iU -

Aug 26, 2008




A‘jUSt@I’ Summary EstID# 7370060

Property Damage Alppraisers

Adjuster ‘

! IntegriClaim : 1500 N W 3rd St Augast 26, 2008
Phone 1 Suite # 101
Fax Desrfield Beach. FL 33442

Phone (954) 596-2100 Fax (954) 596-0177

Insured Name Wharehousé. Eli
Loss Address 1052 N W 211 St. Miami. FL. 33127

Phone Number (786) 486- 1947 Pohicy #

Othar Phone ,: ins Clamm # Date of Lats
Ins Company .
Narrative

Estimator scoped sight and found damage consistent with water damage . Qdrrosion from water has settled into metal roof deck
and caused additional damage to concrete slab . Excessive water has mteﬁtpressu:e under membrane and hai separated from
roof deck . Rool must be replaced for proper restoration , Temporary Tepairs were necessary and completed , Plzase allow 6 months
to properiy complete repairs . All pricing is within Incms:tw Standard . All Hsﬂ)le damage written.

Coverage - Bﬂﬂéﬁ]lg

Exterior
L - ‘

, | ?ftepi. Cost Depr. ~ ACV OP RD
iemove Galv Stesl Roof (MH), 110 SQ @ 534‘?.2- $3 241.20 $0.00 £3.841.20
Iézrrnc;»/?él?eck Concrete Frame 24ga. 10500 SF @ $1.85 Sk9.42;.00 $0.00 $19.425.00

|High Roof ]
Replace D 500 SF ¢ o
e Conerete mme 24ga. 10500 SF @ §2.46 §25.830.00 $0.00  $25.830.00
R&R Insulation Urethane | 110 8Q @ $32.08 * 5
| G 2oL $3.528.80 $0.00 £3.528 NN

Remove Modified Birumen A . b : 3.528.80
Replace Modified Bitumen Asphalt SBS 10SQ@$505.00 °  $45550.00 $0.00 §55.550.00
i:moxe Drip Edge | 205LF @ $0.28 ° 57 40 30-00 ,357.40

place Drip Zdge ! 20SLF @ $1.75 " $358.75 $0.00 $358.75
Remove Flash‘mg_ Lead ; 375 LF 2 §0.74 ‘529750 $O.Oo ' 3277_50
;ipiaci Flashing. Lead ‘ 375 LF @ $3.15 7 $1.181.25 $0.00 H1 181'2‘

eplace Counter flash \ S2LF @ §7.75 ¥ 13403 00 ’50' 1, .25 _
?ié?m'e gooff -ifem‘ e 4 EA @ 56,51 $26.04 so'gg oo
- ace Roof Vent. Lgrbme ‘ 4 EA @ 595.85 15333 355 ' $26.04
Replace Cutter. Aluminum. 6 355 LF @ $0.77 $273.35 ig.oo e
ciﬁf - Ggualmer' Auminum. 6* 355LF @ $7.25° $3.573.75 so-gg : Apiies
Dﬁl;ril;egemovplsenqce L EA @ 81.500.00 ™ $1.500.00 $0.00 peier R
Dumpster : LEA 2 $2.500.00 $2,500.00 $0.00 sEZ'SOO.OO i :
Plans PEA@S$52500" 547500 $0.00 Shrs00 ¥ N
Permits EARIIS00T 180000 $0.00 $1.80000 N ¥

' | A @ $750.00 $750.00 $0.00 $75000 N ¥
Adjuster Summary (MS/B 0120} | T3 : o

Est ID # 7370060 1 Aug 26. 2008




R#i}i. Cest

| Bepr. ACY OP RD
Temporary Repairs. ‘ 1 EA @ $85,000.00 © Ssﬁ.ooo.oo' $0.00 $35.00000 N N
This was necessary to properly temporarily mitigate damages | :
Remove & Reset Contents & In{rentory 118 @ $22.500.00 ¥ sza, 500.00 £0.00 $32.500.00 N N
to include Equipment | ) ¥ '
Wharehouse Rental 6 MO @ $5,500.00 ¥ $33.000.00 20.00 $33.00000 N N
{Temporary storage of contents. inventory and equipment
Coverage - Building Totals $34K,657.10 $0.00 $344,657.10
Summary

Reépl, Ceost Bepr. ACV

| Estimate Totals $344,657.10 $6.60 $344,657.10

Less Amount Notz Subject To Overhead & Prefit ($153.706.80) $0.00 ($15$§,706.80)

Amount Subject To Overbead & Profit $188 950.30 $0.00 $183.950.30

Cemx actor's Overhead (16%) $118.895.03 $0.00 $13,895.03

Sub-Total $2017,8435.33 $0.00 $20°7,845.33

Contractor's Profit (10%) $20.784.53 $0.00 _ $21),784.53

Sub-Total szi%szs:.s—s 30.00  $228.629.86

Amount Not Subject To Overhead & Profi $133,706.80 $0.00  $155.706.80

‘Total With Overhead & Profit $384(336.66 $0.00 $381,336.66

| oxami $121736.68 $0.00 $12,756.68

Total With Tax $3971093 34 "$0.00 $397,093.34

Less Deduct]hﬂe Applied ($0.66 Maximum) 11 $0.00 - .50.00

Net Claim $397,693.34 $8.00  $399,093.34

A copy of this document does not constitute a settlement of this claim. Thé above figures are subject to insurdnce

company approval.

Accepted by &(MQZ?Z‘/\

Price Database Lece d
All prices from TCDOS 40203
w = Write-in

= Modified

Adjuster Summary (MS/B 01 20)
Est ID # 7370060

 Aug 26, 2008




EstID # 737-808-0060

Adjuster Summary ‘
| | Property Damage Apéraisers

Adjuster )
IntegriClaim | 1500 N W 3rd St . Angust 26, 2808

Phone ! Suite # 101 s

Fax Deerfield Beach. FL 3344}

Phome (954) 596-2100 Fax (934) L96-0177

Insured Name Wharehouse IQSO Corp.. Eli Feldman
Loss Address 1052 N W 21st St. Miami. FL. 33127

Phone Number (786) 486-1947 Policy #

Other Phone Ing Claim # Date of Less
Ins Companay ]

Narrative

Estimator scoped sight and found damage consistent with excessive waler peneirating the interior . As a result of water, mold

doss exist behind interior walls | All visible damage written , All hidden !&e will be additional. Completion ime of said repairs
would bz approximately 6 months. . Said estimate does not include damage tojslectronics (i.e. telephone, video, computer ) as well
as "Loss of Business" and accruad interest , We have reviewed numercus docaments ( i.e. photos, cancelled checks ) related to

this claim and our Professional Opinion is consistent with the attached estimald in order to restore said property {d its "Pre-Loss
Condition" . A supplement is possible if additional costs are incusred due to a7 increase in labor and/or material. **+* Thig estimate
includes the total cost of restoration including roof and related items *** '

I
.
t

t

I

Coverage - Bmi(iu%

Office (14" x 16' x 8")
224 sf Floor 480 sf Wall

i
.

60 If Flcior

224 sf Ceiling 60 If Ceiling 1,792 cf Volume |
‘ Repl. Cost Bepr. . ACV OGP RD
Remove Wall Stud. Complete (SF) 480 SF @ $0.58 4278.40 $0.00 $278.40
To include framing ‘ J |
Replace Wall Stud. Complete (SF) 480 SF @ $1.54 ' $730.20 $0.00 $739.20
Remove Insulati - : ' 572,
Fae;negxe nsulation. Wall. Bart. Un 480 SF @ $0.15 : %372'00 $£0.00 - $72.00
Replace Insulation. Wall, B n- 80 § 7 ' :
Repla art. Un 430 SF @ $0.70 : 3{336.00 $0.00 £336.00
| L
Remove Cable. Romex. Copper | 60 LF @ $0.68 - lsan g0 £6.00 £40.80
Replace Cable. Romex. Copper | 60 LF @ $2.59 4167 40 $0.00 3161 40
Remove CutleVReceptacle 4 EA @ $8.54 $34.16 goloo L 334' 16
Replace Outlet/Recsptacle 4 EA @ $128.68 514 72 $0.00 4514 72
Remove Drywall. Wall 480 SF @ $0.27 - $129.60 $0.00 €129 60
Replace Drvwall. Wall 508.8 SF @ $0.45 sho8 96 Material . e
480 SF @ $0.83 | $398.40 Labor
_ . ; 862735 30.00 4627.36
Special Clean. Seal & Paint Wallf‘s 480 SF @ $0.66 §E16.80 0. 00 ©316.80
Remove Door. Ext.. Wood. Pre-Hung 1EA @ 815.03 $19.03 $0.00 ‘3319. 03
Replace Door. Ext., Wood. Pre-Hung 1 EA @ $478.07 $478.07 $0.00 $478.07
Adjuster Summary (MS/B 0120) | -t- :‘ Aug 26. 2008

Est ID # 737-808-0060




i

'r

Est ID # 737-808-0060 |

Répi Cost Bepr. ACV OP RD
Remove Suspended Ceiling Svstem 224 SF @ $0.37 | $82.88 $0.00 §82.88
Comp. 2'x4' _ . | )
Replace Suspended Ceiling Svslem 2352 SF @ §1.27 . {5293.70 Material
! 224 SF @ $0.64 |1$143.36 Labor :
118442.06 $0.00 $442.06
Remove Suspended Ceiling Tlle 224 SF @$0.13 ’I §29.12 50,00 $29.12
Replace Suspended Ceiling Txle 235.2 SF @ $0.54 ' 18127.01 Material
‘ 224 SF (@ $0.52 18116.48 Labor
118243.49 $0.00 $243.49
Remove Fixture. Fluorescent, Recessed 6EA @ $17.83 1$106.98 $0.00 $106.98
Replace Fixture. Fluorescent. Recessed 6 EA @ 8168.53 51.011.30 $0.00 $1.011.30
Remove Insulation. Ceiling, Batt Faced 224 SF @ $0.20 ‘ l $44.80 $0.00 $44.80
Replace Insulation. Ceiling, BatL Faced 224 SF@51.09 $18244.16 $0.00 $244 16 .
Sprinkler System 1 EA @ §375.00 1$375.00 $0.00 $375.00 N N
Remove Base Molding. Re51hent 60 LF @ $0.25 | $15.00 $0.00 $15.00
Rubber
Replace Base Molding. Resmem 63.6 LF @ $0.83 " $52.79 Material
Rubber A
60 LF @ $1.04 i1 $62.40 Labor
“1$115.19 $0.00 $115.19
Remove & Reset Conlents | 1 EA@ 885007 .| $85.00 $0.00 $85.00 N N
Remove Double Strength Glass | 32SF@¢$1.35 i $43.20 $0.00 $43.20
|
Replace Double Strength Glass | 32 SF @ $6.98 Ii $220.80 $0.00 $220.80
Remove Granite Floor | 224 SF @ $1.24 | 18277.76 $0.00 $277.76
Replace Granite Floor 237.44 SF @ $26.99 ,408.51 Material
224 SF @ $8.19 51.834.56 Labor
‘ $8,243.07 $0.00 §8.243.07
Floor damaged from hvdréuhc lift due to excessive water as well as|
water penetrating the pores of the natural stone and causing
discoloration !
Remove Door Only. Bvpass | | EA @ $3.09 $3.09 $0.00 $3.09
Replace Door Only. Bypass | | EA @8183.31 . 53183.31 $0.00 $183.31
rClosct Door 1 .
Remove Duct. Flex Steel ‘ 22LF @ $0.52 : ‘, $11.44 £0.00 S11.44
Replace Duct. Flex Steel 22LF @ $4.02 : " $88 44 $0.00 . £88.44
Remove Paneling. Prefinished 480 SF @ $0.27 1 1$129.60 <0 .00 $129.60
Replace Paneling. Prefinished 504 SF @ §1.44 : ;3725.76 Material
480 SF @ $0.77 . 1$369.60 Labor
- $1,095.36 $0.00 $1,095.36
Office Total $16.838.59 $0.00 $15.838.59
i ‘
| Office#2 (31" x 15 x 89
465 sf Floor 736 sf Wall 4655 Ceiling 92 ¥ Floar 92 If Ceiling 4,720 cf Volume
‘%ébl. Cost Bepr. ~ ACV OP RD
Remove Wall Stud. Complete (SF) 736 SF @ $0.58 §426.88 $0.00 $426.88
Rema_ce Wall Spu& Complete (SF) 736 SF @ §1.54 8113344 $0.00 $1,133.44
Remdve Insulation. Wall. Batt. Un- 736 SF i@ §0.15 $110.40 £0.00 $110.40
Faced 1 ;
i
Adjuster Summary (MS/B 0120) | -2- ﬁ Aug 26, 2008




[
|
!

i

Répi. Cost

Bepr. ACV OP RD -
Replace Insulauon Wall. Bart. Un- 736 SF @ $0.70 %515.20 $0.60 $515.20
Faced ]
Remove Cable. Romex. Copper 60 LF @ $0.68 1 $40.80 $0.00 $40.80
Replace Cable. Romex. Copper 60 LF @ $2.69 ‘ 161.40 $0.00 $161.40
Remove Outlev/Receptacle | 4EA@$8.54 | $34.16 50.00 $34.16
Replace Gutlet/Receptacle 4EA @$128.68 $514.72 $0.00 $514.72
Remove Drvwall. Wall 736 SF @ 30-21 198.72 . $0.00 $198.72
Replace Drywall. Wall 780.16 SF @ $0.45 151.07 Material
736 SF @ $0.83 10.88 Labor
i 8961.95 $0.00 £961.95
Special Clean. Seal & Paint Walls 736 SF @ $0.66 {;‘s«gs.vs $0.00 $485.76
Rermnove Door. Ext.. Wood. Pré-Hung 1EA @ $19.03 1 $19.03 20.00 $19.03
Replace Door. Ext.. Wood. Pre-Hung 1 EA @ $478.07 2%73-07 $0.00 $478.07
Remove Suspended Ceiling S\slem 465 SF @ $0.37 $172.05 $0.00 $172.05
Comp. 2's4' [
Replace Suspended Ceiling S\slem 488.25 SF @ $1.27 5620.08 Material
Comp. 2's# ,
465 SF @ §0.64 1§297.60 Labor
\ .B917.68 $0.00 $917.68
Remove Fixture. Fluorescent. Recessed 2EA @ 317.83 1 835.66 $0.00 £35.66
2 Fixture. Fluorescent. Recessed 2EA@ 3168.55 ‘; 137.10 $0.00 © $337.10
Remove Insulation. Ceiling. Batt, Faced 465 SF @ $0.20 11 $92.00 $0.00 $93.00
Replace Insulation. Ceiling, Batt. Faced 465 SF @ $1.09 ssos 85 $0.00 " $506.85
Remove Suspended Ceiling Tile 465 SF @ 80.13 , $60.45 $0.00 86045
Replace Suspended Ceiling Tile 88.23 SF @ $0.54 _5263.65 Material
! 465 SF @ $0.52 1§241.80 Labor
"$505.45 $0.00 " $505.45
Sprinkler System 1 EA @ $375.00 ™ i§375_00 20.00 $375.00 N N
Remove Base Molding, Resilient. 92 LF @ 80.25 ‘ $23.00 £0.00 £23.00
Rubber
Replace Base Molding. Resmem_ 97.52 LF @ $0.83 1$80.94 Material
Rubber N
92LF @ $1.04 189568 Labor
$176.62 $0.00 $176.62
Remove & Reset Contents | 1EA @ $8500 % 1$83.00 $0.00 38500 N N
Replace Double Strength Glass | 12SF @ ’:‘. $6.90 $220.80 $0.00 $220.80
Remove Ceramic Floor. Thin Sei 465 SF @ $1.46 $678.50 $0.00 $678.90
Replace Ceramic Fioor. Thin Set 492.9 SF @ $3.7 $1,868.09 Material
| 463 SF @ $4.56 $20120.40 Labor
§z! 988.49 $0.00 $3,988.49
Remove Duct. Flex Steel 22LF @ $0.52 lsn A4 £0.00 $11.44
Replace Duct. Flex Steel 22LF @ 84.02 | 1888.44 20.00 £88.44
Remove Panel.mg. Preﬁnilshed 736 SF @ $6.27 : $198.72 £0.00 $198.72
Replace Paneling. Prefinished 7728 SF @ $1.44 §11112.83 Material
736 SF @ 80.77 2566.72 Labor
£11679.55 $0.00 $1.679.55
Office # 2 Total 31511234.73 $0.00 $15.234.73
Office #3 (10' x 16' x 8))
160 sf Floor 416 sﬁWall 160 sf Ceiling 32 lfFlc%o{" 52 if Ceiling 1.280 cholnme\
1 L L :
| Repl, Cost Depr. ~ ACV OP RD
Adjuster Summary (MS/B 0120} -3- ' Aug 26, 2008
Est ID # 737-208-0060 |




Répl. Cost Depr. ACV OP RD
Remove Wall Stud. Complete ( SEY 416 SF @ $0.53 f_;§241.28 $0.00 §241.28
Replace Wall Stud. Complete (SF) 416 SF @ $1.54 $640.64 50.00 $640.64
Remove Insulation. Wall. Batt. Un- 416 SF @ $0.15 | $£62.40 20.00 $62.40
;iﬁce Insalation. Wall. Batt, Un- 416 SF @ $0.70 %¥5291.20 $0.00 $291.20
;icr:z\e Cable. Romex. Copper 60 LF @ $0.68 $40.80 $0.00 $40.80
Replace Cable. Romex. Copper 60 LF @ $2.69 ’élél 40 $0.00 £161.40
Remove Outlet/Receptacle | 4EA @ 38.54 i $34.16 $0.00 $34.16
Replace Outlet/Receptacle 4 EA @ 5128.68 15314 ) $0.00 $£514.72
Remove Drywall. Wall 416 SF @ $0.27 $112.32 $0.00 §112.32
Replace Drywall. Wall 440.96 SF @ $0.45 '5198.43 Material
416 SF @ $0.83 1$345.28 Labor
! $543.71 $0.00 $543.71
Special Clean. Seal & Paint Walls 416 SF @ $0.66 1$274.56 $0.00 $274.56
Rernove Door. Ext.. Wood. Pre-Hung | EA @ $19.03 1$19.03 $0.00 $19.03
Replace Door. Ext.. Wood. Pre:Hung | EA @ $478.07 $478.07 $0.00 $478.07
Remove Suspended Ceiling S\sxem 160 SF @ $0.37 \ $59.20 $0.00 $59.20
Comp. 2's4'
Replace Suspended Ceiling Sx stem. 168 SF @ $1.27 £213 36 Material
Comp. 2'x4'
160 SF @) $0.64 Eloz 40 Labor
; 1$315.76 $0.00 $315.76
Remove Fixture. Fluorescent, Recessed 2 EA @ $17.83 11$35.65 $0.00 $35.66
Replace Fixture. Fluorescent. Recessed 2 EA @ $168.55 ‘ £337 10 $0.00 $337.10
Remove Insulation. Ceiling, Batt. Faced 160 SF @ $0.20 1$32.00 $0.00 $32.00
Replace Insulation. Ceiling, Batt. Faced 160 SF @ $1.09 %174.40 $0.00 $174.40
Remove Suspended Ceiling Tile 160 SF @ $0.13 $20.80 $0.00 $20.80
Replace Suspended Ceiling Tile 168 SF @ $0.54 1690.72 Material
i 160 SF @ $0.52 | 1§83.20 Labor
fj ﬁm.gz $0.00 $173.92
Sprinkler System | 1 EA @ $375.00 % £373.00 $0.00 §375.00 N N
Remove Carpat & Pad (SF). E\oellem 160 SF @ $0.29 . :"34-6.40 $0.00 £45.40
Replace Carpet & Pad (SF). E\cgi ent 169.6 SF Q $3.65 1$619.04 Material
‘* 160 SF @ $0.67 1$107.20 Labor
‘ 1$726.24 $0.00 $726.24
Remove Base Molding, Re5111ent S2LF i@ $0.25 1$13.00 £0.00 £13.00
Rubber
Replace Base Molding. Resmem 55.12 LF @ $0.83 184575 Material
Rubber “
S2LF @581.04 . [854.08 Labor
189983 $0.00 $99.83
Remove & Reset Contents 1 EA @ 385.00 % jsg; 00 $0.00 $8500 N N
Remove Duct. Flex Steel 22 LF @ $0.52 . Jgu 44 $0.00 $11.44
g\epiace Euct. .Fle.\' Stee] . 22LF@s4.02 | v$88 44 £0.00 $88 44
emove Paneling, Prefinished 416 SF @ $0.27 112.32 $0.00 $112.32
Replace Paneling. Prefinished 436.8 SF /@ §1.44 28.99 Material .
416 SF @ $0.77 §3zo 32 Labor
| $949.31 $0.60 $949.31
Office # 3 Total $7/070.11 $0.00 $7.070.11
Adjuster Summary (MS/B 01207 | S 4. Aug 26, 2008
Est ID # 737-808-0060 ‘




|

Office#4 (20' x 15' x 89

!

300 sf Floor 560 5 Wall 300 sf Ceiling 70 If Flogr 70 If Ceiling 2400 cf Volume
- Réﬁﬁ‘ Cost Depr. ACV OP RD
Remove Wall Stud. Complete (SF) 560 SF @ 50.58 2%324-80 $0.00 §324.80
Replace Wall Stud. Complete (SF) 560 SF @ §1.54 15862.40 $0.00 $862.40
Remove Insulation. Wall. Bart Un- 560 SF @ $0.15 || $84.00 $0.00 §84.00
Faced ~ _ ' .
Replace Insulation. Wall. Batt Un- 560 SF @ $0.70 '$392.00 $0.00 $392.00
;ae;eg\e Cable. Romex. Copper 60 LF @ $0.68 1 £40.80 20.00 $40.80
Replace Cable, Romex. Copper 60 LF @ $2.69 318161.40 $0.00 $161.40
Remove Outlet/Receptacle | 4EA @ $8.54 183416 $0.00 $34.16
Replace Outlet/Receptacle 4EA @ 512868 ;E514.72 $0.00 $514.72
Remove Drywall. Wall 560 SF @ $0.27 : 151.20 $0.00 $151.20
Replace Drvwall, Wall 593.6 SF 1@ $0.45 "$267.12 Material
560 SF /@ $0.83 : .80 Labor
: §731.92 $0.00 $731.92
Special Clean. Seal & Paint Walls 560 SF @ $0.66 $369.60 £0.00 $369.60
Remove Door. Ext.. Wood. Pre-Hung 1 EA @ $19.03 1$19.03 $0.00 $19.03
Replace Door. Ext.. Wood, Pre-Hung 1 EA @ 8478.07 ‘{,‘\478 07 $0.00 $478.07
Remove Suspended Ceiling SvsTem 300 SF @ $0.37 J31 11.00 $0.00 $111.00
Comp, 2'x4'
Replace Suspended Ceiling Svstem 315 SF @ $1.27 M 05 Material
Comp. 2'x4'
300 SE @ $0.64 ;$192.oo Lapor
| 1$592.05 $0.00 $592.05
Remove Fixture. Fluorescent. Recessed 2EA @ $17.83 [1835.66 $0.00 $35.66
Replace Fixture. Fluorescent. Recessed 2EA @ $168.55 ©$337.10 $0.00 $337.10
Remove Insulation. Ceiling, Batt. Faced 300 SF @ $0.20 1 1$60.00 $0.00 $60.00
Replace Insulation. Ceiling, Bz{tt Faced 300 SF @ $1.09 1$327.00 $0.00 $327.00
Remove Suspended Ceiling Tile 300 SF @ 80.13 :1$39.00 $0.00 $39.00
Replace Suspended Ceiling Tile 3158F @ $0.54 1817010 Material
‘ 300 SF.@ $0.52 ?Si156.(}0 I sbor
©$326.10 $0.00 $326.10
Sprinkler System 1 EA @ 837500 % $375.00 $0.00 $375.00 ¥ N
Remove Carpet & Pad (SF). E\cellem 300 SF @ $0.29 $87.00 $0.00 $87.00
Replace Campet & Pad (SE). E.\(‘:el ent 318 SF @ $3.65 211160.70 Material
‘ 300 SF @ 80.67 1 $201.00 Labor
! 41]361.70 $0.00 §8,361.70
Remove Base Molding, Resment. 70LF @ $0.25 " 1$17.50 $0.00 $17.50
Rubber S
Replace Base Molding, Re51hent. 742 LF @ $0.83 ¢ 1861.59 Material
Rubber bl
70 LF @ $1.04 . 1$72.80 Labor
1813439 $0.00 $134.39
Remove & Reset Contents I EA @ $85.00 % 1$85.00 $0.00 §8500 N N
oo D Pl e St PO (TR TS
N - ) < @ >=.02 $88.44 $0.00 $8%.44
Remove Paneling, Prefiniched 560 SF @ $0.27 $151.20 . 1
Replace Paneling, Prefin; , X :, $0.00 $151.20
<p ng. nished 588 SF @ $1.44 ! 5'84'6.72 Material
560 SF @ $0.77 e %3120 Labor
g 1{277.92 $0.00 $1,277.92
Adjuster Summary (MS/B 0120) | -5- i Aug 26,2008
Est ID # 737-808-0060 ‘




/2

1. Cost Depr. ACV OP RD
Replace Paneling. Prefinished 453.6 SF @ $1.44 ' 5653.18 Materia
“ 432 SF @ $0.77 - $332.64 Labor
‘ ‘ - kogsg2 $0.00 ~$985.82
Office # 5 Total 34; 595.31 $0.00 $6.595.31
- I
i I
Office #6 (12' x 16' x 8" | .

192 sf Floor 448 sf Wall 192 f Ceiling 56 lfﬂo& 56 If Ceiling 1536 of Volume
Remove Wall Stud. Complete!(SF) 448 SF @ $0.58 &259 84 $0.00 $259.84
Replace Wall Stud. Complete (SF) 448 SF@ 5154 89.92 $0.00 $689.92
Remove Insulation. Wall. Batt Un- 448 SF @ $0.15 S67 20 $0.00 $67.20
Faced _

Replace Insulation. Wall, Ban_ Un- 448 SF @ $0.70 F313.60 $0.00 $313.60
Faced 11
Remove Cable. Romex. Copper I LF @ 80.68 $0.68 $0.00 $0.63
Replace Cable. Romex. Copper 1 LF @ 82.69 ] $2.69 $0.00 $2.69
Remove Cutlet/Receptacle 1 EA @ $8.54 ,' $8.54 $0.00 $8.54
Replace Cutlet/Receptacle 1 EA @ $128.68 §123 68 20.00 $128.68
Remove Drywall, Wall 448 SF @ $0.27 5120 96 $0.00 . $120.96
Replace Drywall. Wall 474.88 SF @ $0.45 13213 70  Material
448 SF @ $0.83 15371 &t Labor
: -; $585.34 $0.060 $585.54
Special Clean. Seal & Paint Walls 448 SF @ $0.66 1$295 68 $0.00  $295.68
Remove Door. Ext.. Wood. Pre-Hung I EA @ $19.03 11819.03 $0.00 $19.03
Replace Door. Ext.. Wood. Pre-Hung 1 EA @ $478.07 1$478.07 $0.00 - §478.07
Remove Suspended Ceiling Sy stem. 192 SF @ $0.37 $71.04 $0.00 ©871.04
Comp. 2'x4’
Replace Suspended Ceiling Svstem 201.6 SF @ $1.27 1$256.03 Material
Comp. 2'x4' | :
‘ 192 SF @ $0.64 ;%122.38 Labor
| 1$378.91 $0.00 $378.91
Remove Fixture. Fluorescent. Recessed 1 EA @ $17.83 $17.83 $0.00 $17.83
Replace Fixture. Fluorescent. R‘;ccessed 1 EA @ 5168.55 %168 33 $0.00 $168.55
Remove Insulation. Ceiling. Batt. Faced 192 SF @ $0.20 $38.40 $0.00 $38.40
Replace Insulation. Ceiling. Bau Faced 192 SF @ §$1.09 $209.28 £0.00 $209.28
Remove Suspended Ceiling Tile 192 SF i@ $0.13 - 1824.08 $0.00 $24.96
Replace Suspended Ceili ling Txlet 201.6 SF @ $0.34 108.86 Material
| 192 SF @ $0.52 . 1899 84 Labor
1$208.70 $0.00 $208.70
Sprinkler System ‘ 1 EA @$375.00 ¥ 5:375,00 $0.00 §37500 N N
Remove Carpet & Pad (SF). Excellent 192 Sr @ $0.29 1855.68 $0.00 $55.68
Replace Carpet & Pad (SF), Exoellem 203.52 SF @ $3.65 3742 85 Material
192 SF i@ %0.67 212867 Lahor
. | $871.49 $0.00 3871.49
emove Base Molding, Resment 36 LF @ 80.25
Robbor & §I4.00 $0.00 $14.00
Replace Base Molding. Resﬂlem. 59.36 LF @ §0.83 | 840,27 Materiza]
Rubber !
56 LF @ $1.04 _ 85824 Labor
$107.51 $0.00 $107.51
Remove & Reset Contents ‘ 1EA @ $85.00 % 585.00 £0.00 $8500 N N
Adjuster Summary (MS/R 01 20) | -7- : Aug 26,2008
Est ID # 737-808-0060




R Cost

Bepr. ~ ACV OP RD
Office # 4 Total $9.581.60 $0.00 $9.581.60
| .
ce#5 (12' x 15" x 8'
o 180 sfFEoor 430 o zw‘an 180 of Ceiling 54 f Flopr 54 If Cefling _ 1440 of Volume
ﬂ Repl. Cost Depr. ACV OP RD
Remove Wall Stud. Completéi (SH 432 SF @ §0.58 §E250_55 20.00 325(_).56
Replace Wall Stud. Complete‘(SF) 432 SF @ :), §€1.54 5665.28 £0.60 $665.28
Remove Insulation. Wall. Bau Un- 432 SF @ $0.15  $64.80 $0.00 $64.80
Faced ’
Replace Insulation. Wall, Beml Un- 432 SF @ §0.70 £302.40 $0.00 $302.40
Faced .
Remove Cable, Romex. COpper 1LF @ $0.68 §{ $0.68 $0.00 $0.68
Replace Cabie, Romex, Coppe; 1 LF @ $2.69 1 $2.69 $0.00 $2.69
Remove Outlet/Receptacle | 1 EA @ $8.54 $8.54 $0.00 $8.54
Remove Drywall. Wall ; 432 SF @ $0.27 '8116.64 $0.00 $116.64
Replace Dryvwall, Wall 437.92 SF @ $0.45 {[5206.06 Material
| 432 SF @ $0.83 1$358.56 Labor
| 856462 $0.00 $564.62
Special Clean. Seal & Paint Walls 432 SF @ $0.66 §283 12 $0.00 $285.12
Remove Door. Ext.. Wood. Pre-Hung 1EA @ $19.03 |1$19.03 $0.00 $19.03
Replace Door. Ext.. Wood. Pre-Hung 1 EA @ $478.07 $473 07 $0.00 ' $478.07
Remove Suspended Ceiling Svstem 180 SF @ $0.37 - 1$66.60 $0.00 $66.60
Comp. 2'x4' ’1
Replace Suspended Ceiling Svstem 189 SF @ $1.27 %240_03 Material
Comp. 2'x4'
180 SF @ $0.64 *_il_lo_}ZQ_Labor
’ 5353 23 $0.00 $355.23
Remove Fixture. Fluorescent. R"ecessed 1EA @ 517.83 11817.83 $0.00 $17.83
Replace Fixture. Fluorescent. Recessed 1 EA @ $168.55 '3168.55 $0.00 '$168.55
Remove Insulation. Ceiling. Ban. Faced 180 SF @ §0.20 1$36.00 $0.00 $36.00
Replace Insulation. Ceiling, Batt. Faced 180 SF @ $1.09 $196.20 $0.00 $196.20
Remove Suspended Ceiling Tile 180 SF @ $0.13 182340 $0.00 $23.40
Replace Suspended Ceilj ling Tlle 189 SF @ $0.54 4102.06 Material
: 180 SF @ $0.52 1$93.60 Labor
1 91935.66 $0.00 $195.66
Sprinkler Svstem ‘ 1EA @ $375.00 i 5%37:, 00 $0.00 37500 N N
Remove Carpet & Pad (SF). Excellent 180 SF @ $0.29 © 85220 £0.00 5 $52.20
Replace Carpet & Pad (SF). E\cellent 190.8 SF @ $3.65 . $696.42 Material
180 SF @ 80.67 | $120.60 Labor
emove Base Molding, Resili ‘ 5 @ 25 | SB” 2 2000 81702
R g. ien'c;i S4LF @ 8025 @1330 £0.00 $13.50
Replace Base Molding. Resilient. 57.24 LF @ $0.83 847.51 Marerial
Rubber ‘
i 54 LF @81.04 . $56.16 Labor
Remove & Reset Contents \ 1EA @ $85.00 % “23 Z; 2000 3%103.67 .
Remove Duct. Flex Stee] l ) i > %0.00 $8500 N ¥
\ 2 LF g @ $0.52 il. 44 $0.00 S11.44
Replace Duct. Flex Stee] 22 LF @ 54.02 $0.00 $88.44
Remove Paneling. Prefinished 432 SF @ $0.27 #15 64 50-_00 $116.64
Adjuster Summary (MS/B 0120) -6- Aug 26,2008
Est ID # 737-808-0060




""‘n- VATTE IRET AT Jong

[ 2 s -
B bt -Bal P RIIAEE Tet
Fonergn ¢ Jomvann & STEELE
> Iwgrad JOENSON & STEELE
A LRATED LanhL T AL el
TR B S ST
e seam Thes 15Z SMNIERIDN STREEY ’ "y T R T
prd = el orrxia T HamT N -, - . l""‘!ET’“‘ﬁ" G LN C3E Lladapaseres
AT FERET S o TRy RABTET DA, GEORGLS Sat&n smry et T il BRI
BN B peleme! #-m‘w_n A L TS mrer et
<SP e, reEE ST I VR SREE L Drakbee SEMEEL L ST R
N R & AN T wu:" BT o (S
Telis £, BT mopmmte b mernt
S mn BILLING ADDRESS TIEL b Bk
FELDR bovesard ErD QEORNA F0T EA Y ey, [ AR
2 BRranpir & WEDESTEL T MR L BSETU LT
rERREEEEE SmsE EATIND g O -
gl Ergtd GANIIE BARE,. ;1,«::‘: (5 PHLL® L ‘liveal.it“ 1 AT EZRATRD U
2k ke DEDAS RS Fﬂ"“-ikh':':;?ﬂ hre Loty SN g, *‘*‘7‘5'5"5‘ tRae AT B
e o v R W Fs T g ok mpTs e
5 LERINE TOLETe DL il T At R R0
s ST K SO . PRI e B
AR L HARTD booweelVE B W

Wiz Elan Pridmen

T&] Refrirerarion Susply Co

1050N.W. 2

hitarmi

s

| Hefrizeresion Sumndy Comosny

ThEs lalier siTves 88 T TRSpOnEe o e doo "ﬂ-ﬁ*'é‘:nn woug

G o X

e pecent estimene and peoposed Ralsase vou submitied fo Libesty |

&
o
o
'Em
%‘
Al
y

br the Felzess a@:m:‘zeai v signed,

met Comsest g gnd
building csresd by Comeests sable. Ths imsue
ol ef fe dempres,  hiose wm ﬁcﬂlyv i
Ey ey S8 fully resolved the mof leme, Comces
E.!'-.a. ﬁ:ﬁa& ﬁ'u': E_x_ ‘—'f’:ﬂ».v. LL-L‘

givwars has been

pAR

I wouid Hks o siaws
azmage i OWERT

Tn'i

The ﬂﬁé mu-waapm Aded ooz

gppdicable ;Lg« end fhere iz no dorumemstian St the currem; iz srucnerelly deficls

i
E

Mt

3,.45.:»_. vow Torweriad st forth the cost for the replscement of thi 7 doss net ned

1 indicating et the o

. . B s
: e LS, S
ALTICIRI :"’5'._.43;.3 o :7’.‘—_,(-

“‘-""g goovides 2 i be &id, p}e&gs forwed samon
prewvicus Informating which yoo s:.j:;pﬂim'! zbout the current roof doss nod Indicess
Inmtead 1T pessed 28] Inspections end oppeRts 10 have b




CRi-UE-BE | Beo3am toinmsiz ~TTRLRERES T T-35% ot
- Moors Incray JOoENSON & St
. SLOORE INGERAM JOENSON EEL®R
B IATHE & o MO g
WA il Gt

Iy waSREL ST R TR b RS ARNIEEEIN JTRET D, pepriprre LS TR
SO PN ® T Ay . ST ER N EE AN ST Tomr
A — ZTRIE @, Gk, MABIETTY GIDRGLLY 20080 T et PR
2TOCNE S, ppwai! el i, ST T 2 T eeid: ST - Sedipiad

IR = e Lskge b s e o TWEE TR R

ST, PRI S TS W, TR RS

e 1 WIRRDEN T il W & evzape

sz W B LG SDORESE IREES b S

g&ﬁ nEEANT. BB TRAL o eI, OIS SZ5H TP R il T e

= TG WY Bhientia T T Lwme prime R

ENTSLL & DuET '—‘5‘”53&: 'W‘ FARE, G S

S oh o G oty i igod e G et AT .

TR ROGE DEFET WO, ST L
: SeL o TR 56 N T B YN oML, TARSRLET 53 Sranm & IO Sregm K SRS 23,
B ¥, SR ETR WTRETIS b T - 0 LR o Kty B LRSIV, o ian
ReiTum & TTopadd T T S e RO ML
Tt 5 pefete— P 3 Y G S g i,
Wiaw T waaTe ; o e SDETE T, S AR Wty
i Thoks H:.‘ i 933

& ommmeny
B

S 15 38 Tiponss o Four jem

cja:::fzﬁ. é.*s-_—szrw with wour r.@i

;o s e
ant Domber 3, 2008 A before,
COTE DOT metSpt the endisresfiv

at Comess: doss not sz on e
3t the roof repair porfrmed in
s pamt seiement gifers nchoded
pedeniny % H;z fmt rapaly. as well =¢ ather itmms, ﬂé 1:} chudmes to meed willine to pey o
e thse zootsre We stand By cur oiim of $108,000 for e coof ropedr ond mtster oaibiing
rzpairs. However, as of todey, vou are wmwiltin

[y

1
‘ r-r

o acesp ket mmoam 2z 5 senlement o ot vanr
claim mosinet Comesel.  Fiomher, 3oy pavment wewds by Comeest =il ondy g zfier S Eryies
rove sgresd on o Gesl g st fo resolve ._ﬁ claism wd 2 Reloess I pyesvrad,

Tme doenmeiigtion wiiteh vou refiesnced apd prondded sonfirms e ronfwork performed in
:a"m.zsnr of 2006 et all appdeshls ondes ad drpes o izelude 2 owemmmly. Thers I oo
ﬂmmem izt fhe oo i =iy deficteer The appreisal vou Srwardied same frer
fhe mvs- for de replacer dom pat nclade any st srpctyrsd ,,,.,_.m*——:;;
-:;,:a:—e mvfiraing 2T e oy S lnstead, the toof in 2005 has oeesed ef

srednt rond,

Irerrsorions oo Sreases o b

n "




'

Fromyelnnes ingrm Mhimmn € Siesis TTPRSIRIET” i (S LI i1 T I
= 3 pUS 4 FLIAZER 1S

| Oives the feer thal we bave hod o rmuch Sifoudny in seering muteliy ateepible Srires
g heve suagestsd In the past and mzad willing o spee w3 Hnding arbimeden with az erbipEwr
whiz I5 sesspimble to aaeh of ne Binding erblireSer would resabvr the caee one way of e 09w, It
weoid eitew both sides to present thef: tove and 3 neama! tivd pemty them decides S apmrogtiate
commenssion. As befers, v gz willles tn alfw @ udge to chocss he geu=] i pery In wrder
= sxgce vou of Smperiisit

Ceere ppaiy, bwent mebs cless ther  Dorooest aamees ther they ows voR sweey Do Szmase
yom boiding ceneed by Comoast': cabie I we cam remeh an sorswmaent o the atmoenw o8 e
Gormegas & on & wocsdws which will Satermmine He eoount. Comoest stends resdy eod wilkag w
osser et shipanon,

dizougs deis mather and WOk owESS @osreodulion,

= Pl Ll

sEsr SOTMRNE DR W WE

sEmmion o this momer M appraciated

vt

our




